
Western Ontario Sports Car Association
2019 Summer Slalom Series Event #6

July 7, 2019 Organizer: Matt M

Car Times Best Factored

Pos Nov Num Driver Car Class Run 1 Pen Run 2 Pen Run 3 Pen Run 4 Pen Run 5 Pen Run 6 Pen Time Factor Time Points

1 111 Curt B Honda S2000 CR STR 58.957        61.757 4 58.017        61.101 4 61.811 4 58.807        58.017 0.827 47.980 100.00

2 742 Yang S Mazda Miata STR 63.405 4 58.164        64.114 6 64.769 6 58.577        59.629 2 58.164 0.827 48.102 99.75

3 236 Eric P Scion FRS DS 68.069 6 61.496        60.291        61.444 2 266.83 208 60.809        60.291 0.800 48.233 99.48

4 2 Dean M Honda Type R DS 263.262 200 62.053        63.357 2 67.525 8 62.985 2 60.656        60.656 0.800 48.525 98.88

5 115 Darcy W Honda s2000 STR 66.3 6 60.751        59.422        60.078        63.043 4 59.057        59.057 0.827 48.840 98.24

6 6 Mike P Acura RSX HS 64.115        63.678        62.965        62.914        67.831 2 62.833        62.833 0.780 49.010 97.90

7 87 Brendan R Honda S2000 STR 61.121        60.348        259.388 200 59.506        63.161 4 61.216 2 59.506 0.827 49.211 97.50

8 77 Jakob M Mini Cooper S STU 60.152        63.75 4 61.821 2 61.732 2 59.785        63.719 4 59.785 0.828 49.502 96.93

9 104 Eric M Honda Civic HS 68.555 2 65.747        64.201        68.529 4 73.482 6 67.355 2 64.201 0.780 50.077 95.81

10 311 Greg A Volkswagen GTI STH 64.443        62.05        63.986 2 63.472 2 66.38 4 261.537 200 62.050 0.813 50.447 95.11

11 71 Reg F Mazda Miata MX-5 STS   DNF         64.284 2 64.821 2 63.3        62.549        62.423        62.423 0.811 50.625 94.78

12 769 Ray M Subaru STD ASP 63.414        72.234 2 62.667        64.938 4 62.55 2 59.652        59.652 0.850 50.704 94.63

13 101 Tom M Honda Civic Si STX 66.263        64.074        66.568 4 64.844 2 62.273        64.303 2 62.273 0.815 50.752 94.54

14 751 Brook R Mazda Miata STR 65.174 2 70.247 2 63.347 2 263.073 202 63.349 2 61.508        61.508 0.827 50.867 94.32

15 13 Suze M Scion FRS DS 262.005 200 266.204 200 63.609        71.243 8 70.774 6 69.027 6 63.609 0.800 50.887 94.29

16 50 Dave M Honda CRX SMF 65.98 4 60.7        64.961 4 61.775 2 64.992 4 60.574        60.574 0.841 50.943 94.18

17 54 Bruce E BMW M240i FS 65.425        67.791 2 63.649        64.402        67.137 2 65.849        63.649 0.803 51.110 93.88

18 249 Doug E Honda Civic Si GS   DNF         64.861        65.725 2 65.638 2 64.936        67.24 4 64.861 0.788 51.110 93.88

19 78 Jing T Subaru Legacy SM 64.68 2 64.696 4 63.61 2 61.792        60.144        65.58 4 60.144 0.855 51.423 93.30

20 747 Travis L Mazda MX-5 Miata CS 68.729 6 67.557 4 64.568        64.85        63.691        263.84 200 63.691 0.809 51.526 93.12

21 80 Mark D Toyota MR2 STS 65.743        65.859        65.924        64.486        63.685        64.403 2 63.685 0.811 51.649 92.90

22 11 Michael H Scion FR-S DS 68.146        65.098        65.043        64.844        65.35 2 70.153 2 64.844 0.800 51.875 92.49

23 10 Chris B Ford FOCUS RS BS 267.191 200 67.191 2 66.549        66.48        64.478        64.861        64.478 0.810 52.227 91.87

24 1 Stephen R Honda S2000 SSM 64.915 4 66.664 4 64.479 6 62.66 4 59.895 2 272.685 200 59.895 0.875 52.408 91.55

25 710 Jeff K Ford FOCUS RS BS 273.123 200 265.897 200 267.109 200 64.94        266.261 200 71.995 6 64.940 0.810 52.601 91.21

26 N 709 Kyle B Volkswagen GTI STH 267.936 200 65.516        69.796 4 66.747 2 65.121        67.136 4 65.121 0.813 52.943 90.63

27 70 Matt W Honda S2000 SSM 263.973 200 63.906 2 61.678 2 63.552 2 60.655        64.827 4 60.655 0.875 53.073 90.40

28 5 Rolf N Chevrolet Spark HS 74.203 2 75.483 4 72.833 2 72.811 2 70.325        68.757        68.757 0.780 53.630 89.46

29 N 31 Kevin P Mini Cooper s DS 69.59        67.192        68.385 2 267.537 200 67.724        67.06        67.060 0.800 53.648 89.43

30 86 Gary W Scion FR-S STX 69.962 4 65.845 2 70.552 6 70.364 4 70.644 4 68.866 4 65.845 0.815 53.664 89.41

31 N 713 Mike M Ford Focus RS DS 271.345 200 69.475 2 67.489        72.579 4 69.424 2 67.18        67.180 0.800 53.744 89.28

32 460 Connor S Dodge SRT4 DS 73.629        70.857 2 67.232        76.788 6 75.208 8 67.517        67.232 0.800 53.786 89.21

33 N 788 Brian N Nissan Skyline R32 GT SM 273.961 200 265.911 200 269.717 206 67.655 2 66.853 2 63.799        63.799 0.855 54.548 87.96

34 254 Paige E BMW M240i FS 272.058 200 69.652        74.961 6 69.313 2 73.98 6 68.581        68.581 0.803 55.071 87.12

35 17 Chris M Mazda MX-5 STR 268.251 200 68.413        67.971        66.746        69.976 2 69.156 4 66.746 0.827 55.199 86.92

36 N 777 Roman R Fiat 500 Abarth STH 77.21        74.464 8 75.814 8 69.256        72.564 4 70.054        69.256 0.813 56.305 85.21

37 N 117 Scott L Porsche 944 ES 277.435 200 74.657        75.072 2 78.072 4 74.868        71.93        71.930 0.789 56.753 84.54

38 N 113 Steve G Ford Mustang GT CAM-C 75.867        74.497 2 69.284        77.605 6 71.026        74.07 4 69.284 0.820 56.813 84.45

39 33 Kevin C Ford Mustang GT CAM-C 72.376 2 70.429        69.608        272.66 200 69.314        72.111 2 69.314 0.820 56.837 84.42

40 14 Colin N Nissan Micra HS 77.753 2 74.918 2 73.526        73.936        72.988 2 270.807 200 72.988 0.780 56.931 84.28

41 N 89 Jon T BMW 325i STX 277.649 200 72.799        72.889        71.937 2 71.195 2 70.571        70.571 0.815 57.515 83.42

42 56 Patrick R Chevrolet S10 STX 268.315 200 71.376 2 75.986 6 79.136 10 70.91 2 268.578 200 70.910 0.815 57.792 83.02

43 N 711 Cheryl E Subaru BRZ SM 270.03 200 271.881 204 67.823 2 75.576 2 72.448 2 72.456        67.823 0.855 57.989 82.74

44 N 816 Lauren B Volkswagen GTI STH 79.866 6 73.76 2 76.731 4 75.993 4 74.567 2 75.326 4 73.760 0.813 59.967 80.01

45 N 727 Will H Ford Mustang HS 77.155        277.74 200 81.72 2 81.744 2 81.133 2 79.676 2 77.155 0.780 60.181 79.73

46 780 Vince T Chrysler Crossfire DS 283.302 200 277.899 200 78.842                                                  78.842 0.800 63.074 76.07

47 N 92 Jason R Acura TL HS 292.222 200 89.074 4 86.084 8 280.634 200 83.7 4 82.753 4 82.753 0.780 64.547 74.33

48 N 757 Marc S Ford Mustang DS 113.568        305.112 200 96.473 2 100.075 2 90.121        91.194 2 90.121 0.800 72.097 66.55

Fastest time of the day was 58.017 by Curt B

Notes: All times include penalties ( 2 seconds for each cone, 200 seconds for off course)

Deleted time: missed marshaling

N' indicates novice

dns indicates "did not start"

dnf indicates did not finish (synonymous with off course)

s indicates 'street tire'



FTD List
Pos Num Driver Car Best Time

1 111 Curt B Honda S2000 CR 58.017

2 742 Yang S Mazda Miata 58.164

3 115 Darcy W Honda s2000 59.057

4 87 Brendan R Honda S2000 59.506

5 769 Ray M Subaru STD 59.652

6 77 Jakob M Mini Cooper S 59.785

7 1 Stephen R Honda S2000 59.895

8 78 Jing T Subaru Legacy 60.144

9 236 Eric P Scion FRS 60.291

10 50 Dave M Honda CRX 60.574

11 70 Matt W Honda S2000 60.655

12 2 Dean M Honda Type R 60.656

13 751 Brook R Mazda Miata 61.508

14 311 Greg A Volkswagen GTI 62.050

15 101 Tom M Honda Civic Si 62.273

16 71 Reg F Mazda Miata MX-5 62.423

17 6 Mike P Acura RSX 62.833

18 13 Suze M Scion FRS 63.609

19 54 Bruce E BMW M240i 63.649

20 80 Mark D Toyota MR2 63.685

21 747 Travis L Mazda MX-5 Miata 63.691

22 788 Brian N Nissan Skyline R32 GT 63.799

23 104 Eric M Honda Civic 64.201

24 10 Chris B Ford FOCUS RS 64.478

25 11 Michael H Scion FR-S 64.844

26 249 Doug E Honda Civic Si 64.861

27 710 Jeff K Ford FOCUS RS 64.940

28 709 Kyle B Volkswagen GTI 65.121

29 86 Gary W Scion FR-S 65.845

30 17 Chris M Mazda MX-5 66.746

31 31 Kevin P Mini Cooper s 67.060

32 713 Mike M Ford Focus RS 67.180

33 460 Connor S Dodge SRT4 67.232

34 711 Cheryl E Subaru BRZ 67.823

35 254 Paige E BMW M240i 68.581

36 5 Rolf N Chevrolet Spark 68.757

37 777 Roman R Fiat 500 Abarth 69.256

38 113 Steve G Ford Mustang GT 69.284

39 33 Kevin C Ford Mustang GT 69.314

40 89 Jon T BMW 325i 70.571

41 56 Patrick R Chevrolet S10 70.910

42 117 Scott L Porsche 944 71.930

43 14 Colin N Nissan Micra 72.988

44 816 Lauren B Volkswagen GTI 73.760

45 727 Will H Ford Mustang 77.155

46 780 Vince T Chrysler Crossfire 78.842

47 92 Jason R Acura TL 82.753

48 757 Marc S Ford Mustang 90.121


